Silicon Avalanche Diodes
10000A Transient Voltage Suppression For AC Line Protection
309w w w. l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Test
Current
(I      T )
Max. Temp
Coefficient
of  VB R
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias
10k Hz
Min.
Volts
Max.
Volts mA
V      C L
Volts
I        P P
Amps (%/    o    C) (nF)
AK10-170C 170 20 180 220 10 260 10,000 0.1 2.8
AK10-190C
Reverse
Breakdown
Voltage (VB R)
@  I    T
Max. Clamping
Voltage  V  C L ) @
Peak Pulse
Current (I   PP )
(note 1)
Part
Numbers
Standoff
Voltage
(VS O)
Volts
Max.
Reservse
Leakage
(I      R) @  VS O
A
Note 1 . Using 8/20µS  wave shape pulse as defined in IEC 61000.4.5
190 20 200 245 10 2.50.1290 10,000
AK10-240C 240 20 250 285 10 400 10,000 0.1 2.0
AK10-380C 380 20 401 443 10 1.40.1520 10,000
AK10-058C 58 20 64 70 10 110 10,000 0.1 8.0
AK10-430C 430 20 440 490 10 1.40.1625 10,000
Maximum Ratings
• Current Rating (IPP) 10KA (see note 1)
• Maximum Junction Temp. is 150°C
• Storage Temp. -55°C to 175°C